The purpose of the sensitivity analysis is to examine whether the conclusion regarding the financial viability
of the proposed project is sound and tenable with those reasonable variations in the assumptions. The
investment analysis provides a valid argument in favour of additionality only if it consistently supports (for a
realistic range of assumptions) the conclusion that the project activity is unlikely to be the most financially
attractive or is unlikely to be financially attractive.

Four financial parameters including: total investment, annual O&M cost, price of electricity and electricity
generation were identified as the main variable factors for sensitivity analysis of financial attractiveness. The
range of +/- 10% has been taken as the maximum variation applicable to the four above mentioned
paramenters in light of the respective market trends.
Their impacts on Equity IRR were analyzed in this step.

For detailed results of sensitivity analysis of the four indicators, please see Table B.4. Financial analyses
were performed to assess what the impact on the Project profitability would be by altering each of these
parameters by 10%. The impact on the project IRR is as follows:

Table B.4 – Sensitivity Analysis
Parameter Range -10% 0 +10%
Total Investment Cost -18,9% -12,4% -7,8%
Annual O&M Cost  -19,5% -12,4% -7,0%
Annual Elec. output  -8,9% -12,4% -16,8%
Feed-in Tariff -10,1% -12,4% -14,3%

3 Data taken in light of the “ANNEX 5 – Guidelines on the assessment of investment analysis – (version 5)”
4 The Project Participants, based on the DATA SHEET reported in the "Genset Efficiency" sheet of the "ER Calculation Nis_rev 3"
file, has assumed as Technical Lifetime period the years where the LFG production allows the gensets to work at a minimum of 50%
efficiency. The Technology Provider/Manufacturer (genset) does not guarantee the consistency of the energy production, O&M costs
and Emission Reductions below that efficiency level. Therefore the PP identify in the year 2026 the last year as Technical Lifetime of